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Bidar Division WPP Details- Constituency Wise (Annexure) k ;C 4.9'r (o lr

Sl.no
Oistnct \
Division Taluk RemarksGrama Panchayat Vlllago/ Habltation Age.cy (O6pl. T6nd6r I KRIOU

Co opr/OthoB) O & M Ag€ny Worklng Slatus
Exp6ndlturo,
Rs.ln Lakhg

I llidar Aurad (B) Aurad (B) BALAT (B) BALAT (B) 8.71Depl Tender
ll ar Aumd (B) Aumd (B) BADALGAON BADALGAON Depl Tend€r 8.73
ll ar Aurad (B) Aumd (B) BELKUNI (BH) KARKYAL DeDt lender 8.73

.1 Itkhr Aurad (B) Auad (B) 8.73BELKTJNI l('H) BTiI,KTJNI(CH) Dept Tender

ll(lar Aurad (B) Aurad (B) BELKT]NI (CH) MI]NCNAI- Dept Tender
M/r Rite water Solutions
(rndia Pvt Ltd)-Sri Abhiiit

Not Working 6.71

6 llrdar Aurad (B) Awad (B) BONII BONTIII
7 ttidar Aurad (B) Au"d (B) ItoN t'l HANCI]RGA Dept I end€r 8.71
I It(hr Aurad (B) Aurad (B) BON t) SAWARGAON Derrt Tc'rdcr 8.71

lldar Aurad (B) Aurad (B) (--HANDORI CHANDORI Depl fender Working 8.73

l0 llidar Aurad (B) Aumd (B) (,IIANDoI(I llallhalr Dept'l ender
ll Ilidar Aund (B) Aumd (B) CHIKLI {J) CIIICKLI (J) Depl l endcr 8.71

l2 Uidar Aurad (B) Aurad (B) CHIKI,I (U) CIIICKLI (U) Dept Tcndcr Not Working 8.71
l:l lldar Aurad (B) Aurad (B) CHIMMICAON CHIMECAON Dept I ender 8.73

l4 Ildrr Aurid (B) Aund (B) CHIMMECAON HANDIKERA Dept lendcr
M/s Rite water Solutions
(tndia h/t Ltd)-Sri Abhijit

Not Working 6.73

l: Il ar Aurad (B) Aurad (B) CHIN AKI Ill,t l)A1 IJ.73

l6 lJrdnr Aumd (B) Aurad (B) CHINI AKI NACANPALLI Dept Tender 8.71
l7 llidar Aulad (B) Aurad (B) DHIJPATMAHAGAON DHUPA'l'MAHAGAON Dept'lender 8.71

lri l],dor Aurad (B) Aumd (B) DICGI I)t(iGl DeDt't€nder 8.71
llrial Aurad (B) Aurad (B) EKLARA EKLARA Dept Tende. ll.7l

l(l ll ar Aurad (B) Aumd (B) JAMB(;I JAMB(JI Dept'lcndcr 8.73
lt ll(lnr

^urad 
(B) Aurad (B) JOJANA tsoRGt(J) Dcpt Tendcr 8.73

22 It(lar Aurad (B) Aurad (B) KHET) KIiED Dept l cndcr 8.73
23 llidar Aurud (B) Aurad (B) KOtttiKAt. I]T]I)KI JNDA Dcpt Tcndcr working 8.71
24 IJidar Aurad (B) Auad (B) K()IiliKAI, HIPPALGAON DeDt'lender IJ,7]
25 ll(liI Aurad (B) Aurad (B) KORI]KAI, KORIKAL I1.73

26 Aurd (B) Aujad (B) KOU'[rA 0]) CADIKUSIINOOR Dcpt 'l'endor 8.71

27 Ilidar Aurad (B) Aurad (B) KOUTHA (B) KOUIX;AON 8.71

2lt Bidnr Aurad (B)
^urad 

(B) KOUTI{A (B) KOtJl HA (B) Dept I ender 8.71

29 ll(hr Aurad (B) Aurad (B) I-ADHA LADHA Dclt Tcndcr It.73
:10 Iidar Aurad (B) Aurad (B) MADNUR KHA'I'GAON Dept Tender It.73
3l Urdrr Aurad (B) Aurad (B) MADNL]R MADNOOR 8.73
l2 Ilidar Aund (B) Aurad (B) NACMARPALLI MANOOR (K) 8.73
3l ilidar Aund (B) Aurad (B) NAGMARPALt-I NAGMARPALI-I Depl l €nder 8.71

l1 lJ,hr Aurad (B) Aund (B) NAGMARPAI.I.I RAIPALLI Dept l cnder
M/s Rile water Solutiont

ll6dia Pvt !td)-Sri Abhijit
6.71

!rdru Aurad (B) Aurad (B) SAN IIIPUR MASKAL D€pt'leflder lJ.7l
l6 llrdar Auad (B) Aund (B) SHEMBELI-I SHEMBELLI 1J.73

l7 I]l{tar Auad (B) Aurad (B) SUNDAL SUNDAL Dept Tender working 8.73
lri tlidar Aurad (D) Auad (B) I'TIANA KI ]SIIN(X)R NIDODA Dept Tcnder ll.7l

Dept'Icnd€r
lHanded over GP I

lHanded over GP

-

lHanded over GP

F""d.d "*.cP
lHanded over GP

I o"ot*aer

I

lHanded over GP

lHanded over GP

Dslreqler 11"49q9v!41
1H;.d.d """, 

GP

lnanded ove, GP l

DeDt Tetrder I Handed over GP I

Dept Tender lHanded over GP T-

t Dept T."d-
lHanded over GP



Sl.no
District\
Dlvision Constituency Taluk Village/ Habitation

Agency (Depl. Tonder / KRIDL/
Co / Others O & M Ageny Working Status

Expendlture,
Rs, ln Lakhs

39 Bidar Aurad (B) Aurad (B) Chiflmesaon Dept Tcnd.'r 8.73

40 Bidar Aurad (B) Aurad (B) BADAI-(iAON I)LJI)AKNAI- Dept Tender

M/s Esa Wasa Plt Ltd-sri

6_73

I

I

4t Ilidar Aurad (B) Aurad (B) BADALCAON MAMDAPUR Dept Tendcr
M/s Natural Echo Water
synem -SriV.K.EanEar Working

42 Aurad (B) Aurad (B) BADALGAON WANMAR}ALLI Dept Tender

M/s Esa Vyasa Pvt Ltd-Sri

Hydrabad
Not Workrng 6.13

43 Bidar Aurad (B) Aurad (B) BEI,KTINI (BH) BHAVANI BIJAI,GAON Dept 'l'ender
M/s Natu ral Echo water
System -SriV.K.Bangar 6_13

Bidar Aurad (8.) Aurad (B) BELKTJNI (BH) BIIOPALGAD Dcpt Tcndcr
M/s Natural Echo water
System -SriV.K-Bangar Not Wo*ing 6_73

45 Bidar Aurad (B) BELKUNI (CID MAIIADONGAON Dept'Icndcr
M/s Natural Echo Water
Sy5tem -SriV.K.Bangar 6_73

46 Bidar Aurad (ts) Aurad (B) BTIANDARKI]MTA BHANDARKUMTA Dept Tender

M/s Esa Vy.sa P!.t Ltd-Sri

6_13

4',1 Bar Aurad (B) Amd (B) I]IIANI)ARKLJMI'A DONGARGAON Dept Tendcr
M/s Esa Vyasa Pvt Ltd sri

6.11

4E Bidar Aurad (B) Aurad (B) BIIANDARKUMTA KHERDA (B) Dept l'ender

M/s Esa vyasa Pvt Ltd-Sri

Not working 6.73

llida, Aurad (B) Auad (Ii) BONTHI LINGI Dept Tender
M/s ES DEE Pvt Ltd-Sri
shridharvelangi Working 6.13

50 Aurad (ts) Aurad (B) cHrKrr (J) I IIANI Dept Tcnder
M/9 Esa Vyasa Pvt ttd-sri

working 6.71

5l Bidar Aurad (B) Aurad (B) CHIKI-I (U) CIIONDIMI]KIIED Dept Tend€r
M/s Esa Vyasa P\t Ltd-Sri

52 llda' Aurad (B) Auad (B) CHtNlAKI ASHOKNAGAR THANDA Dcpt Tender

M/s Esa Vyasa Plt Ltd-Sd

Not working 6_"t3

53 Ilidar Aurad (B) DA?KA (CH) GANGANBEED Dept Tcnder
M/s Natural Echo water
System -Sriv.K.Bangar 6_',]3

54 Bidar Aurad (B) Aurad (B) DI(;GI (]IIANDF,SHWAR Dept Teder
M/s Esa vyasa Pvt Ltd-sri

6.13

55 tsidar Aurad (B) Aurad (B) DONGAON (M) KOTCYAL Dept Tender
M/s tsa Wasa Pvt Ltd'sri

Working 6.73

Glama Panchayat

6.13

Bidar

Aurad (B)

Bidar

Aurad (B)

Working



Sl.no
District \
Division Taluk Grama Panchayat Village/ Habltatlon

Agency (Dopt. Tende. / KRIOL/
Co

O & M Ag6ny Working StatuB
Expendilure,
Ra. ln Lakhs

56 Bidar Aurad (B) Aumd (B) 6_73IJKI,ARA I]ORAL Dept Tender

ldl5 Esa Vyasa P!,t Ltd-Sri

Hydrabad

57 Brdar Aumd (Ii) AL'rad (B) I]KLARA KOl.t_uR Dept Tender

M/s Esa Wasa h/t Ltd-Sri

Hydrabad

Not Workrng 6t3

Eidar Aurad (ll) Aurad (B) EKI-ARA ,TT]t-JAPTJR
Dcpt 

-l 
cnder

M/s ES OEE At Ltd -Sri

Shridharvelangi Not Working

uidar A"rad (l]) Aurad (B) IIIJIX]APUR NACUR (ts) Dcpt I ender

M/r Esa Vyasa Pvt Ltd-Sri

Working 6_13

o0 Bida. Aurad (B) Awad (B) III]DGAPUR RAKSHAI- (K) Dcpt 'l ender

M/r Natural Echo watet
System -SriV.K.Ban8ar wo*ing 6.73

6l Bidar Aurad (B) Aumd (B)
M/s Natu ral Echo Water

System -Sriv.K.Bantar 613SAWLI I)cpr'lcndcr

62 Uidar Auad (B) Aurad (B) JOJANA Gt,IDPAI-t,I Depl fcndcr
M/r Esa vyaJa Pvr Ltd-Srl

Hydrabad

working 6-',|3

Bar Aura{l (ll) Aund (B) Ktitir) I ttJLSU)rt Dept'ltnder
M/s Esa Wasa Pvt Ltd-Srl

Hydrabad

Bidar Aurad (B) Aurad(B) KI II]I) SANGAM Dept l ender

M/s Esa Vyasa P!.t ttd-Sri
Working 6.',t3

Bidar Auad (U) Aumd (B) 6.71KOIJl'HA (B) BALLUR (J) Dept I eoder

M/s Natur.l Echo Water
Syst€m -SrlV.X.Eantar Workins

Bidar Aurad (B) Aurad (B) I,ADIIA ALItR (K) Dept l cndcr
M/r ES OEE Pvt Ltd'S.i
Shridhar velanti Working 6.13

Ilidar
^urod 

(B) Aurad (B) slltiMuEt.Lt Bl:l-rm (N) l)ept lcndcr
M/s ES DEE Pvt ttd -Sri

shridharveland 6.13

Brdar Aurad (B)  urad (B) SONALA IIoRANI)I Dept lrndcr
M/s Natural Echo Water
Synem -sriV.(.8an8ar 6.73

llidir Aurrd (I]) Aurad (B) SONAt,A KAI,CAPLJR Dcpt l ondcr
M/s Natural Echo water
Systeh -Sriv.(.Banear 6.73

6_13

HOLESAMUDRA

6.73



SI.no
Distrlct \
Divigion

Consliluency Taluk Grama Panchayat Vlllagel Habltatlon
Ag€ncy (Dopt. Tender / KRIDL/

Coo /Others
O & M Agony Working Status

Exp€nditure,
Rs.ln Lakhs

1t) Bidar Auad (B) Amd (B) SL]NI)AI, YENCUNDA Dcpr T€nder
M/s Natural Echo water
Syrtem -5ri V. K.Eantar 673

1l llidar Aurad (B) Aurad (B) 1'ORNA TORNA WADI Dcpt Tender

M/s ES DEE Pvl Lld -sri

Sh.idharVelangi

72 Uxtrr Auad (B)
^urad 

(B) WADCAON (D) KIIANAPI ]R Dept Tender
M/5 ES DEE Plr Ltd -Sri

shridharvelanti working 6.13

7l Bidar Aurad (B)
^urad 

(B) WADGAON (D) SORHAI,I-I Depl Tender

M/r ES OCE h/t Lld'sri
ShridharVelangi Not working 673

14 Ilidar Auiad (B) Aurad (B) NA(;MARPAI,I,I Karanji(B) Dcpt'Itnder
M/s Natural Echo Water
System -SriV.K.Bantar worfting

75 Chinlr*iBidar Aumd (B) Aurad (B) Chintaki KI(IDL
16 Brdar Aurad (B) Aurad (B) Holesa.rnudra KRIDL ll.5 6

17 Bidar Aurad (B) Aurad (B) Kushnoor Thana Kushoor lhana KRIDL ri.56

7lt Bidar Aumd (B) Aurad (B) Santhpur Santhpur t(RIDI, Ir.56

Bidar Aumd (B) Aurad (B) Bonthi Bonthi KRIDL u.56
It0 Bidar Aurad (B) Aurad (B) ('hikli (Janwada) Chikli (Janwada) KRIDL u.56
ril Bidar Aurad (B) Aurad (B) tlclkuni ahopalgad Belkuri BhoDalsad KRIDI. 1i.56

N] Bidar Asrad (B) Aurad (B) Ilclkuni Chowdan B€lkuni Chowdari KRIDI, 8.56
sl Bidar Aluad (B) Aurnd (B) Kamalnagar C'l' Kamalnasar CT KRIDT- It.56
s4 Bidar Aurad (ts) Aurad (B) Dongaon M Donsaon M KRIDL 8.50
tl Bida, Aurad (B) Aurad (B) Ekmba KRIDI- 1i.56

I'|idar
^urad 

(B) Aurad (ts) KRIDI- 8.56

87 Ilidnr Aund (B) Aurad (B) KRIDI- 8.56

Mudhol B Mudhollt KRIDL It.56Nll Uidar Auad (B)
^urad 

(B)
Bidar Aurad (B)

^urad 
(B) Chikli (Udsir) Chikli (Udcrr) KRIDL ft.56

90 Aurad (B) Aurad (B) IledsaDur Hedqapur KRIDLBidar
9l Brdu Aurad (B) Au"d (B) Murki Murki KRIDL E.:6

Sonal KRTDL 8.5692 Brdar Aurad (B) AuIad (B) Sonal
r)l Bnhr Aurad (D) .Aurad (B) Toma K R II)I, IJ.56

Bidrr Aurad (B) Aurad (B) Tapshayl Tapshayl IIKITDB
Sn.Dhanmj

TonLakatte.Bhalki

Aumd (B) Aurad (B) Xamalnagar KamalnaBar IIKRDB
Sd Mah€sh S Chawan

Bbalki
Not Workingtsidar

Bidar Aurad (B) Aurad (B) Savali Savali IIKRDB
M/s Esa Vy.sa Pvt Ltd'Sri

tr.56

Bidar Aurad (B) Aurad (B) Bembra Eembra IIKRDB
Sn Mah€sh S (lhawan

Bhalkr

leerga ieergaBidiir Aumd (B) Aurad (B) HKRDB
MA NaturalEcho Water
System -Sriv.x.Bafl8ar



Sl.no
District \
Olvl3lon

Constltuency Taluk Grama Panchayat Village/ Habltatlon
Agency (O6pt. Tender / KRIOL/

Co / Others
O & M Ag6ny Working Stalus

Exp6ndituro,
Rs.ln Lakhs

ll rr Aurad (t]) 6.56Aurad (ll) Karnaji(K) KarnajilK) TIKRDA
M/s Natural Echo Water
System -Sriv.K.Eantar

100 tlidar ALra(l (ll) Aurad (B) Jonnikeri HKRI)B
M/s Natural Echo Water
5y5tem 'Sri v.(Santar 6.56lonnikeri

l0t Eidnr Aurad (B) Aurad (B) Ghumsumbai Thanda GhumsumbaiThanda IIKRI)I}
M/s NaturalEcho water
System -Sri v.K-Bantar Nol Working 6.56

102 lldar Aurad (U) Aurad (B) NamanayakThanada Namanayak Thanada HKRt)u
M/s Naturrl Echo water
Syst€m -SriV.K.Bantar Not Workins 6.56

l0l tl hr Aurad (l)) Aurad (B) Handikera Thanda Handikera Thanda IIKRDI]
M/t N atural Echo Water
Syslem -SriV.K.Bangar Not Working 6.56

104 l}da' Aurad (ll) Aurad (R) working 6.56SevanagarThanda SevanaBar Thanda IIKITI)I}
Sn.Ratkumar C

Ashtoor€.Bidar

105 llid Aurad (B) Aumd (B) 6.56Laskernaik thanda Laskernaik thanda IIKRDII
Sri.Rajkumar C

Ashtoore.Bidar

t06 Uid 
'

Aund (B) Aurdd (B) 6.56Thavaranayak thanda Thavaranayakthanda trKRt)u
Sri. Rajkumar C
Ashtoore,Bidar

I07 Bidar Aurad (lt) 6.56Aurad (B) Ramu thanda Ramu thanda
Sri.RajkumarC
Ashtoore,Bidar

Workins

r03 Bidar Aurad (B) Aurad (B) Nandibijalgaon Thanda Nandibijalgaon Thanda IIKRDB Sri.tujkumar C

Ashtoore,Bidar
6.56

109 Uidar Aurad (U) Aumd (B) Not Workrng 6.56Itgyal Itgyal Kt )l] Sri.Rajkumar C
Ashtoore,Bidar

ll0 Bdar Aurad (a) Aun'd (l]) Bhavanina8arThanda BhavaninagarThanda IIK RI)I] Sri.Rajkum.r C

AshtoorE.Bidar
Working 6.56

lll t]IDAR Basavakalyan Betbalkunda Betbalkunda Dept Tendor
u2 BIDAR Basavakalyan Basavakalyan Chandakapur Chafldakapur Dept l cnder Not working

3 BIDAR Basavakalyan Basavakalyan Dhannura(K) Gadiraipalli Depl 
-l 

ender

8.73

8.73

8.71
4 I]II)AR Basavakalyan Basavalalyan 8.73Dhannum(K) Kadepur Dept Tendet wo*iog
5 BIDAR Basavalalyan Ulalam Bedarwadi Dept Tender Not Working 8.73
6 BiDAR Basavakalyan Basavak6lyan 8.71l\,1orkhandi Chowkiwadi Dept 'l ender

ll7 BIDAR Shit?ur Dcpr l 6nder 8.73

lls EIDAR Basavakalyan 8.73tletbclkunda Gour Dept'fcndcr working

lt9 AIDAR Basavakalyan Dhanula(K) Dept Tcnder
Sri.Rajkuma! C
Ashtoorc,Bidat

170 I]lDAR Basavakalyan Basavalalyan llarkood Harkood Dept Tender 8.71
t2t ltll)AR Chandakaptr IIalli 8.71
122 BIDAR Besavakalyan B,riavakalyan Killa Cokul Dept'tender 8.71
l2l I]IDAR Basavakalyan Basavakalyan Morkhandi Talbhog l)ept 'l ender 8.73

121 BIDAR lla"savakalyan Basavakalya'r NarayanpLu Hulaganr Dept'I ender 8.73

125 ll ll)i\R Basavakalyan I]81'BALKUNDA K}IANDALA Dept T.nder
M/s ES DEE Pvi Ltd -S.i

Sh.idharVelangi
Aurangabad

working 6-',|3

Not Working

TIKRDB

Workins

I

I

7.73



Sl.no
obtrlct \

Division Constltuoncy Taluk Grama Panchayal Villags/ Habltalion
Agency (Dept. Tend€r / KRIDL/

Co / Oth€rs O & M Ageny Working Slatus
Expenditure,
Rs- ln Lakhs

6.71126 I{ATYAL Depl Tendcr
M/s Natural Echo Water
System -Sriv.K.Sangar Noi workingI]II)AR Ilasavakalya, HARKT]D

M/s. Scientific Aqua
System -Sri Hadsh

Menon,Secmdmbad
6.11t2'7 tsIDAR llasavakalyan I IAIIKIJI) SAIDAPT,IR Dept'l ender

SIRGAPI.]R Dept Tender
M/s. Scientific Aqua
System -Sri Harish

Menon ,Seamdrabad

6.13123 BIDAII Basavakalyan Basavakalyan IIARKTJD

6.7 3t29 KOIIINOOR KOIIINOOR Dep. Tender

M/s. Scientific Aqua
S)stem -Sri Harish

Menon ,Seclmdrabad

BIDAR

Dept Tcndcr
M/s. Scientific Aqua
System -Sri Harish

Menon ,Secmdrabad

Not Working 6.71BIDAR KOIIINOOR SARJAWAI,GA

6.71l3l M IIiKIIAI, AMUITwAI)l Dept'l'endcr
M/r ES OEE Plr Ltd -sri

shridharVelangiI}II)AR Ilasavakalyan Dasavakalyan

6',73132 BIDAR Bas3vakalyan Basavakalyan MUDABI KINNI (SHARAN NA(iAR) Dept Tcndcr
M/s ES OEE Pvt Ltd -Sri

shridharVelansi

8.56lt3 BIDAR Basavalalyan Basavakalyan KRIDL
134 Basavakalyan Basavakalyan Cona (U) Gona (Bl KRIDI- 856BIDAR

8.56l-15 BIDAR Basavakalyan tlulsoor IILrlsoor KRIDL
s.56l16 BIDAR Ba$vakalyan Basavakalyan llulsd)r KRIDL

KRIDL 3.56I17 BIDAR BLsavakalyan Basavakalyan Mrrkhal lUirkhal
s.56ll8 BIDAR Basavakalyan Basavakalyan Mudb' Mudbi KRIDL Nol working

KRIDI- 8.56[9 BIDAR Basavakalyan Basavakalyan
8.56I40 BIDAR Basavakalyan KRIDI,
8.56l,1l 81t)Alt Basavakalyan Dhanura (K) Dhanura (K) KRIDT-

KRIDL 8.56t42 ttIDAR Basavakalvan

Kitta KRIDL
Sri.Rajkmar C

Ashtoore,Bidar
1.56143 T]II)AR Basaval(alyan Kitta

8.56144 BIDAR Ilasavakalyan Basavakalyan Bhosg,t Bhossn KRIDL
145 I]IDAR Mantha! Ma.thal KRIDI- 8.56

8.s6BIDAR Basavakalyan Basavalalyan Morkhandi Morkhandi KRII)I-
SastaDur KRIDI 8.561,17 BIDAR Basavalalyan Sasrapur

8.56148 BIDAR Kohinoor KRIDI Not Worling
KRIDL s.56BIDAR Basavakalyan Basavakalyan t-adwanlhi

3.56150 BIDAR Basavakalyan Bhosqa IIKRDB
Maisalaa Maisalsa HKRDB E.56I5l tsIDAR Rasavakalyan BasavalGlyan

8.56r52 BIDAR Basavakalyan Basavakalyan M.lnd'al Manthal HKRDB
Kohinoor HKRDB 856r53 BIDAR Basavakalyan tsasavakalyan Kohinoor

t54 BIDAR Basnvakalyan tsasavakalyan Belurn HKRDB 8.56

Ghotalr I IKRDB 8.56155 BIDAR Basavakalyan Basavakalyar Ghotala

156 BIDAR Basavakalyan Basavakalyan Cadiqoundaaon TIKRDB Not Working 8.56

laianmusli IIKRDB 8.56151 BID,\R Basavakalyan Basavakalyan
873t-{s BIDAR Ilhalki Bhalki K, CTIINCHOLI SECUNDERABAD WADI Dcpt Tcndcr

Workins

lt0

working



Dlsirict \
Dlvision Taluk Village/ Habitatlon

Ag6ncy (Oept. Tondor / KRIDU
Coo O & M Ageny Worklng Status

Expenditure,
Rs. ln Lakhs

ll [).\ti ahnlki Ilhnlki ATTARGA Dcpt I cndcr
Sri.Rajkumsr C
Ashloore,Bidar

6.71

t60 I]II)AR llhalki Bhalkr AMBESANGVI AMBESANCHVI Dept lender 8.73
l6l RIDAR llhalki llhnlkr AMBESANGVI III]PLA Dept l endcr 8.73
t62 ulllAR llhalk' thalki AMBESANCVI WALSANC DeDt lend€r
163 I]IDAR llh:ilki Ithrlkr B']ER(I]) BEER(B) Dept Tender 8.71
164 BIDAR llhalki Bhalki BYALHELI (K) BYAI,HALLI (K) 8.73Dept Tend€r
165 BIDAR Ilhalti Ilhnlki BYAI,HELI (K) HALHALLI Dept l ender workins 8.71
t66 tIt)AR Uhnlki Ilhalki BYALHELI (K) NIRMANHAII-I 8.73Dept 

-l 
ender

t67 IJIDAR Ilhrlki llhalki DADGI KALWADI Depl Tendcr 8.73
t68 I]IDAIt llhalki llhrlkr DADCI KUNTE SIRSI Dcpt'lendcr workiog 8.73

169 B]I)AII Illlllki llhalki DI IANNI]RA SEVANAGAR Dcpl'lender
sri.Rajkumar C

Ashtoorc,Bidar
6.73

170 I}1I)AR uhalki llhrlkr GOR CTIINCHOLI GORCIIINCHOI,I Dept l ender Workins 11.73

11t lr )Ati llhalki llhalki (;oR ( IItN().tOLI KOROOR Depl l'ender
S .Rajkumar C

Ashtoore.Bidar
6.',73

t12 I] II)AR lllnlki llhalki (JOR ('IIIN(]}IOLI KOTCERA Dept lcnder 8.?3

111 RII)AI{ llhalki Uhalki IN('I ItJR INCHUR Dcpl Tcnder
Sri.laajkumar C

Ashtoore,Bidar
6.73

174 B II]AII llhalk' llhrlki INCIIT]R I-ADHA Depl I cnder
Sri.RajkumaiC
Ashtoorc,B idar

6.73

175 ll[)AR llhalki Ilhalki JANl'I JANTI Dept l'ender 8.73

I]ID,\R llhalki llhrlki JANTI TARNALLI
Sri.tujkumarC
Ashtoor€.Bidar

6_t3

111 I]IDA1{ llhalkr llhalki JOLDAPKA JOLDAPKA Depl l cn.lcr Working 8.73

173 IJIDAR Ilhalki llhxlki KTJRR KHELCI BHAGYANAGAR Dept Tcnder
Sri.Rajkurnar C

Ashtoore.Bidar
Workins 6.11

l79 AIDAR llhalki llhrlkr KTJRB KHELGI KURUBKHELCI Dcpt Tcnd€r 8.71

lJ0 BIDAR llhalki llhalkr KI]RB KIIFI (II YENKURA Dept Tender
Sri.Rajku'nar C

Ashtoore. B idar
Working 6.',l3

181 B]DAR Ilhalki Ilhnlki MADKATTI IUADKAT-I'I 8.73Dept Tender Working
182 I}IDAR Uhalki llhrlki METTII MIt,KUNDA LANJWADA Dcpt Tendc. 8.73
liJ3 BIDAR Ilhalki tlhulkr N,IADARGAON MORAMB] Dcpt-tender Handed over to CP 8.73

184 BIDAR tlhnlki Ilhnlki MTJRAMBI UCHHA Depi T€ndsr
Sri.RajkumarC
Ashtoorc,Bidar

6.13

lll5 BIDAR Ilhalki Ilhnlki SAICAON KESHAR JAWALGA Dept l endcr
Sn.Rajkumar C
Ashtoore.Bidar

6.73

lSaJ I]IDAR Llhalki Ilhalki SIIIVANI SHIVANI 8.73
lriT BIDAR Ilhalki Uhalkr SIDT'ESHWAR C}IIKNLCHANDA Dept I ender Handed over ro GP
r33 BIDAR llhalki Uhalki SIDDESHWAR MAROOR Depl lender Ilanded ov€r ro GP 8.73

t89 BIDAIT llhalkr llhalki 'TALWAD (K) KARDYAI Depl Tender
Sri.RajkumarC
Ashtoore,Bidat

Working 6.73

190 L}IDAR llhalkr Bhalkr
.TALWAD (K) TAI-WADA (K) Dept Tcnder 8.73

t9l I]IDAR llhalki llhalki WARWATTI (B) Dcpt 'l cndcr

192 I]IDAR llbalki llhalki MANIKESIIWAR Depr 'l ender

M/s ES OEE Pvt Ltd -Srl

ShridharvelanBi

Graina Panchayat

Worktus

I

Working 6.73



Sl.no
Oislrict \
Divislon

Constituency Taluk Grama Panchayat Village/ Habilation
Agency (D6pt. T6nd6r / KRIDL/

Coo / Others
O & M Ageny Working Slatus

Expenditure,
Rs.ln Lakhs

Dept 'I'endcr
M/r ES DEt hn Ltd 'sri

working193 I]IDAIt Bhalkr Bhalki BHrRr (r]) IITJNJI (A)

Working 671KOTCYAL WADI Dept'lender
M/s ES DEE h^ Ltd'S.i

B ) R Ilhalki Bhalki BEERI (B)

M/s E5 OEE h^ Ltd -Sri

ShridharVelangi Working 673ahalki INCIITJR HALSI (L) Dept fenderl9-{ I]II)AR uhalki

KIILJI]AWANPUR Dept tendcr
M/s ES DEE Pvt Ltd sri
ShddharvelangiIJII)AIt Bhnlki tlhalki INCI]IJR

Dept 'l ender

M/s NaturalEcho wat€r
System -5rlV.K.Eangar o7lBhalki KON ML]I,KI]NDA KONMI:I,KTINDAt91 Blt)Ati llhalki

6.13KHANAPI]R D€pt'fcnder
M/s N atural Echo Water
Syttem Sriv.K.BantarlqN IJII)AR Ithalki Bhalki MAI,('IIAPLJIt

Workin,e 6.71BEERI (K) Dept Tender

M/s ES DEE Ad Ltd -Si
Sh.idharVelangiI99 t]II)AIt Bhalk, Bhalki NITTUR (B)

M/s ES DEE hd t-rd -Sri

ShridharVeland Working 6.71Bhalki
-TAI-WAD (K) -DHARAJWADI Dept Tender200 t]IDAR Bhalki

Depl'lcnder
M/s Natural Echo Water
System -SriV.KBangar 6.73llhalkr Bhalki TFI,GAON SIIAMSIIETRPUR201 I}IDAR

6 7:lGUNJARCA Dept l'ender
M/s Natural Echo water
System -SrlV.(.8an8ar Working]t)1 I]II)AR Bhalki Bhrlki TtJ(iAON (t t)

Dept l cndcr ll.7l201 llll)Alt Bhalki Bhalki WARWA'TI'I (B) BYALHALLI

Not working 6.71WARWATTI (tl) MAVINTIAl-LI
M/t ES DEE Pvt ttd -sri

Shridharvelanti204 ll[)AR Bhalki Bhalki

KtUt)1.205 Bdnr Bhalki llhalki Malchapur
8.56Dhannura(ll) Dhannura(H) KRIDI-206 Il 

^r
Ahalki Bhalki

8.56KITII)I, Working201 Il ar Bhalki Bhalki Siddcshwar Siddeshwar
8.56Kanii Kanli KRII)I,208 tlrlhr Bhalki Bhrlki

KITII)I,t09 Ili(lar Bhalki Bhalki Chalkapur ('halkapur

KRIDI Not Working u.562r0 ll ar llhalki Bhalki
Khalakchincholi near

Seundrabad wadi raod

KRII)I, Handed over to GP workmg t.562 llidar Ithalkr Bhalki Khatatchincholi
Khardkchincholi near Adad

11.56Bhalki Dadqi Dadsi KRII)I Working112 Ilidar Bhalki
Bhalambra KRIDI 8.562rl llidar Bhalki Bhalki Bhatambm

Bhalkl Uhata'nbm Bhatambm KRII)I114 llrdar llhalkr
856Byalhalli(K) Byalhalli(K) KRIDI,215 llidar Bhalki Bhalki

KRIDI- t3 56Bhalki Konmelkunda2lo llrdar l:]halkr
Madakatt, KRIDL Working2t1 IIdiu tshalki Bhalll Madakatlr

Khatalchincholi



Sl-no
District \
Olvlslon

Constituency Taluk Grama Panchayat Vlllage/ Habltetlon
Agency (Dept. Tender / KRIDL/

Coo / Othors
O & M Ag€ny Wortlng Stalua

Expsndlture,
Rs. ln Lakha

Romarks

2t8 Bida' 8.56llhalki Ith tki KRIDI, Working
219 Bidar Uhalki llhalki Mehk,r Mehkff K1t It) 8.56
721) Bidar Ilhalki Bhalki KRIDT- 856
12t Bidar llhalki Bhalki Saieaon Saisaon KRIDL Handed over to GP workins ri.56
112 Bidar Bidar (S) Bidar ASIII'(X)R ASH'I'(x)R Dept I cnder 8.71

213 Bidar Bidar (S) Ilidar AURAD (S) ATJRAD (S) Dept I endcr Not working 8.73

224 Bidar Bidar (S) 8.73llidar CHATNAI I,I HONNADDI Depl Tcndcr
2?5 Bidar Bidar (S) ll(lir ALIABAD (J) CIIONDI Depl I ender working 11.73

226 Bar 8.73Didar (S) tlidar AMt,AI'UIt GORNAI-t,r(t]) l)cpt lco(lcr
221 Bidar working 8.73Bidar(S) Bidar ANI)OOR SIKINDRAPIJI.I Dcpt l cndcr
228 Bidar Bidar(S) Ilidar HOKRANA(I]) DHARAMAPIJR Dept'londcr working 8.71

8.73219 Bidar Bidlr(S) Bidar BAROOR HOKRANA (B) Defl I ender working
230 Bidar Bidar(S) Ilklar Defl l cnder 8.71CHATNAI-I,I BUD}IERA
2lt Eidar B'dar (S) Bidar CHAI'NALLI CHATNALLI D€pt 'l endcr 8.73

232 Bid.tr Bidar (S) Bidar CHITTA CUNAI,I-I Depl'l'cndcr 8.71

8.71133 Bidar Bidar (S) llidar KADWAD KHASIMPT]R (P) Dept'tend€r
234 lli(la' Ilidar (S) Bid]lr KADWAD MIRZAPUR (M) DeDt'l€ndcr Not working 8.?3
2t5 Didar 8.73Bidar (S) Ilidrr KAPI,API]It (A) Dept'Icndcr
236 Bidar Bidar (S) llidar KA}LAPUR (A) KA?LAIUR (A) Dept l cndcr 8.73

8.73?.11 llidrr Bidar (S) Ilidar KOLAR (K) BACK('IIOWI)I Dept 'l ender
2]IJ Bidar Bidar (S) Bidar KOLAR (K) HAJJARGI Dept 'l cnder working ll.?3
tl9 8.71Bidar Bidar (s) Bidar KOLAR (K) NIZAMPT]R Dept l cndcr
1,10 Bidar Ilidar {S) Bdar MALKAPIJR STIAIIPIJ]( DeDt I .ndcr Not working 8.71

24t Bdar Bidar (S) ll ar DeDt Tendcr 8.73MAI,KAPI JR SULTANPUR (J)

)42 Bid!r Ilidar (S) Bidar MANDAKNALI,I SHAMSHIDNAGAR DeDt Tender Not working 8.73
243 Bidar Nol workinq {1.?3Bidar (S) llidtu MARKUNDA BAPUR Dcpt l cnder
144 Bidl'r Bidar (S) llxlir MAITKIJNI)A MOGDAI- DeDt lcndcr 8.73

8.71245 Bidnr Il rr (s) I];dar NAGOORA (iTIOI) MPAI,I 1 Dept l'ender working
2+(i Bidar Bidar (S) DeDt l'cnder Not worklng 8.73llxlar NAGOORA MIRZAPUR fI)
241 Bxlar Bidar (S) tlidar NAGOORA NACOORA Dcpt 'I fider working
248 8.71Bidar Bidar (S) Llidar NACOORA SATOI,I Dept I-codcr
219 tlidar Bidar (s) l}dar NACOORA YAKHAI'I'IJR Dcpt'te.der Not working 8.71

8.73250 Bidar Bidar (S) ttrd,rr RANJOI.KIIENI HUCIIAKNAI-t-] Dept I ender
151 Uidar Bidar (S) lltrlnr RANJOLKIIENI SRIK TNAI,I-I 8.73
252 tlidar Bidd (S) llrdar DeDt'Icnder 8.71RI]K(]I,(iI lloMltnl.(il
251 Btdar Bidar (S) llidar RTKUI,CI NIDWANCIIA Dcpt'llnder working 8.73
254 aidar 8.73Ilida. (S) ll ar SANCOI,CI Dcpt Tender
255 Bidar Bidar(S) Bidar SANGOt,GI NET,WAI) Dept I cnder 8.71

256 Bid.r Ilidd (S) 8.73llidnr SANCOI,CI SANGOI,GI Dcpt 
-lendcr

157 Bidar Bidar (S) Bidar SINDHOI- RAJCIRA Dept'Iender 8.?3

25rl Bidar Bidar (S) SINDHOI, SHEKHAPIJR Dcpr'Icndcr wo*ing 8.73
Didar llidar (S) Bld.r Depl l cndcr Not workina 8.73SINDTIoI- SINDI]OL

26t) Bidar Bidar (S) lJdar SIRSI (A) KHASIMPUR .!, DeDt-l cnder working 8.73

2(l Il ilr Bidar (S) ll'dtlr YADLAPUR AYASPTJR Dcpl lcDdcr Not workinB

262 Bdar Bidar (S) llrdnr REKUI-(JI REKUI-(;I M()I]N'I Dept 'l'cnder
M/r ES OEE Pvt Ltd'Sri
Shridhar velansi working 6.13

8.71

i

-

T-----t

-



Sl.no
0lstrlct \
Division

Constltu€ncy Taluk Grama Panchayat Villago/ Habitation
Agency (Dopt. Tender / KRIDL/

Co / orh6
O & M Ageny Working Status

Expenditure,
Rs. ln Lakhs

263 Bidar rridrr (s) Hurnmbad MANGALCI MAN(;AI-GI WADI Dcpt ]'cndcr
M/3 €S OEE Pvt ltd'Sri
shridhar Velangi working 6.',]3

264 Bidar Bidrr (S) MI]I]NKERA M IJI]N KI'RA Dept 'I ender

M/r ES DEE Pvt Ltd -sri

Shridhar velanSi 6.71

265 Aidar uidrr (S) SI1'ALCERA SIIAKKARCUNJ D€pt Tender

M/r ES DEE Pvt Ltd -S.i

working 6.13

266 Bidar Ilidar (S) Bidar C'HINTAI-CERA CTIINTALGERA KRIDL s.56
267 Bidar Ilidar(S) Bidar BACDAI- BACDALI X R II)I. 3.56

Bidar llidar (S) Bidar AACDAL2268 I}ACDAL KRII)I. Not working 8.56
269 | Bidar llidar (s) Bidar CIIITTA ( tIII"I A KRIDI, 8.56
211) Bidar tsidar (S) Bidar KAI)WAI) KADWAD KR II,II, 8.56

tsidar KAMATIIANAI21t Bidar llidar (s) KAMAI]IANA K1t )1. workins 8.56
272 Bidar Bidar (S) Bidar KAMATIIANA KAMAI'HANA2 KItIDI, Nol workins 8.56
z',t1 Ilidar (S) KoLT{AR(K)Bidar Bidar KOI-IIAR(K) KRIDI- workins 8.56
7',74 Bidar llidar (S) Bidar MARKI,NDA MARKI 

'NDA
KRIDI- workirs 3.56

275 Bidar Bid,r (S) Bidar RLKULGI REKULGI KRIDI- li.56
216 aidar Bidar (S) Bidar SIRS(A) SIRS(A) KRIDL 3.56
217 Bidar Ildff (S) Bidar MANNAILI MANNALLI KRIDI- workins 8.56
278 Bid,r Bidar (S) aidar AMALA?UR KRIDL 8.56
279 Bidar Ilidar (S) Bidar ANDOOR ANDOoR KRIDI- 8.56
280 Bidar B'dar (s) Bidar BAROOR AAI(OOR KRII)I- 3.56
2ltl Bidar Bidar (S) Bid MANI)AKNALLI MANI)AKNAI-I-I KRIDI, 3.56
2t2 Bidar Bidar(S) Bidar RANJOLKIIENl I{ANJOLKIIENI KITII)I, 3.56
283 llklar (S) I'lulnnabadBidar 'laimadsi lai'nadei KIt II)I. 8.56
784 Bidar llidar (S) Manna-E-Khelli Manna-[-Khelli KRIDL workins 356
2lt5 Bidu Bidrr (S) tldbal tJdbal K R II)I 8.56
2ti6 Bidar Bidar (s) HurDnabad Basilapur Basilapur KRIDI- 8.56
281 Bidlr Humnabad MuttanqiBidar (S) lUullanei KRIDI- 356

Bidar Bidnr (S) Bidar MANDAKNALLI MANDAKNALLI IIKRI)I]
189 Bidar llidar (S) B;dar ANDOOR ANDOOR I tK 

'll)ll
856

290 Bidar Ilidrr (s) Humnabad I IKRDT] workins 8.56
l9t Aidd Bidrr (s) IIKRDII 8.56
292 Uar Bidrr (s) Hunrnaba{l Chanslem ChanBlem IIKRDI} 8.56
291 tlida. Bidrr (s) Humnabad Manna-e'knelli Boral I tK R I)tl 8.56
291 Bidar Bidrr (S) Humnabad Bhadrapur llhadrapur IIKRI)B 8.56
295 Bidar Bidar (S) Hurmabad Krryakpalli Kaa,akDalli IIKRDI] E.56
296 Bidar Bidar (S) Manna-e'khelli IIKRDB 8.56
197 Bidar Bidrr (s) karkaflalli karkanalli IIKRDB workins 8.56
293 Bidlr Bidar (S) Humnabad vithalDur HKRDB 3.56
:99 Bidar Bidar (S) I Iurnnabad MTJTTIANGI Covind'lhanda ltKRl)ll Not workine 856
100 Bidar Bidar (S) Itumnabad llmnallr IIKRDB 8.56
.10I tsidar Il .r (N) Bidar GADGI (iADCI KRIDL 8.56
-102 tlidar I](lnr (N) Bidar AI-IAMBER ALIAMBER KITIDL Workins 8.56
103 Aidar Itklnr (N) Bidnr JANWADA Kl( tDt, 8.56
104 Bniar Ilnhr (N) Bi&r MARKHAL MA]tKIIAL KRII)L 8.56

I

I



District \
Division Con6tituency Taluk Grama Panchayat Vlllago/ Habllation Ag€ncy (Dept. Tender / KRIDL/

Co
O & M Ageny Working Status

Expondituro,
Rs. ln Lakhs

Remarks

:r05 Bidar Bidar (N) llidd YERNAI,t-I P&D IS I,AMPUR Dept Tender 8.73
306 uidar Bidar (N) aidar ASHTOOR (iI]MMA 8.73
307 B(tar Bidar (N) llidar YERNALLI P&D 8.73YI]RNALLI P&D Dept Tendcr
l0E Bidar Bidar (N) llida. MALt.]GAON MALECAON Depl Tender 8.73

309 Bidar llidar (N) Bidtu I\4ARKIIAL 8.73I}IiNAKNALI-I Dept Tendcr
3t0 ll ar Bidar (N) llirlar GADCI IIAI\4II,APUR DeDt Tender 8.73

3u Bidar Bidar (N) ttkhr 8.73GADCI M A I\,I AN KER I Dept'l €ndcr working
ll2 Bidar Bidar (N) llidar (.IIIN'I KoD CHIMKOD Dcpt Tender 8.71
ltl Bid.r Eidar (N) Eidar CIIAMBOI, NAVI-ASPTJR Dept Tender workins 8.73 i

I l4 Ildrr Bidar (N) Bidar CIIAMBOL 8.73SITINlANDAL Dept Tendcr
3t5 llidar Humnabad BEINCHINCHOLI BEINCHINCHOLI DeDt 'l ender 8.73

3t6 Brdar I Iumnabad llumnabad tsEt-KHERA I][LKHERA Dept Tender workins 8.71

3r7 Bidar llumnabad DAKI.JLGI Dept l endcr 8.71I)AKULGI
3t8 Bnr tlumnabad llunrnabad DAKUt,GI SINDBANDHCI Dept T.ndcr Not working 8.?3

lt9 Bidrr tlurnnabad Nol workina ri.73II(JA WAI,KIIINDI Dept Tcnder
320 BnL'r Humnabad llumnabad KAI-LI.JR KAI-LTJR Dept Tcrdcr 8.73

l2l tlidar llumnabad Humnabad KALI,UR Dept Tender 8.73K,{TIIALLI
312 Urdar Htrmnabad MADARGAON WADDANKERA Dept Tender 8.71
t2l Didar tlumnabad I Iumnabad 8.71MANIKNAGAR MANIKNAGAR Depl Tendcr
124 Bidar Humnabad Ilunnabad MANIKNAGAR MOt,KHERA Dept Tcndcr 8.73
125 Ii(hr llu'nnabad MU'THANGI MADARGI Dept't ender working 8.71
326 tlidar Ilunnabad Ilunnrrbad 8.73NAND(;AON KAPPA]i(;AON Depl l endcr
127 llidar Humnabad Ilurnnabad SEDOLE SEDOLE Depl Tend€r 8.73

128 Uidar Hullmabad llumnabad SINDIIANKLRA Dept Tender 8.73lIANKI.JNI
329 Bidnr Humnabad I lunmabad SITALCERA SITAI-CERA Dept l cndcr 8.73
130 Brdar llumnabad SUL ANABAD KUMAR CHINCHOLI Dept l ender Not workins 8.71
Il Bniar Ilummbad 8.73I{u rnabad SULl'ANABAI) SIJI-I ANAtsAD WADI Dept l endcr
132 Brlar 1'AI,MADGI KANDGUL Dept 'l €ndcr Not workins 8.73

Il Illlr MAI)AR(iA()N MAI.KAPT]IT WAI)I Dept-lsndcr
M/s Natural Echo Weter
System -SrlV.(.Eantar Not working 6_73

134 BIDAR I Iumnabad Khcrda(B) DeDt Tendet 8.73Kherda(B)
135 BIDAR Basavakalyan Dept Tender 8.71

136 BIDAR Dept Tender s.73
137 BIDAR I Iumabad Basavakalyan Nirsudi Rolla Dept Tcoder Not Workins 8.73
llri Bidar Ilurnnabad Dubalqundi KRIDL Nol workins 8.56Dubalsundil
lt..) Bidar llurnnabad Dubalsundi I)ubalsundi 2 KRIDI- Notworkins 8.56
340 Uidar Chatboral Chatboral I KRIDI- E.56
341 tlidrr I lrnrnabad (;hrtbora12 KRIDI- workins 8.56
142 Brdrr Humnabad tlurnnabad (ihodwadi KRIDI- 8.56
t4l Bidar Humnabad I Iumnabad Hallikhed (B) llallikhed (B) I KRIDI- working 8.56

r



144 Bidar Humnabad I{$innabad I{allikned (B) llallikhed (B) 2 KRII)I, 8.56
345 Ilidar I lunrnabad Ilrmnabad Hallikhed (K) Iralikncd (K) wadi KRIDI, Not working tt.56
34ar Bidar Humnabad tlumnabad Hudei Hudsi I Kt t)1. n.56
317 Bidar I Iumnabad Hudsr Hudei2 KRII)I- Not workmg 1t.56

34S Bide Hmnabad rlumnabad Hlmss€m I luossera KRII)I- Not workins r1.56

349 Bidar Uumflabad Humnabad Jalasansi Jalasang; KRII)I, Notworking 8.56
350 Bidar llumnabad KodamMl Kodamball KIiII)I,
351 Bidar Hu'nnabad Humnabad Kodambal KI(II)I, s.56
152 tsidnr Humnabad llumnabad Kumar chincholi Kumar chincholi KRIDL Not workine s.56
153 Eidar Hwnnabad llumnabad Mustari KRIDI- 1J.56

154 Uidar Hunnabad llLlmnabad KRIDI, workins 1J.56

355 llidar Ilumnabad HLrmnabad hga Ilgn KRII)I, lJ.56
156 tsr&rr Ilumnabad llm.abad KRIDI- 856
357 aidar Humnabad Cadwanlhi KRIDI- 8.56
l5r Bdar Humnabad Humnabad Nandsaon KRII)L Not workins 11.56

35q Bidar Hu,nnabad IlumnabAd Sindankera KRI)t. n.56
l6() llidar Humnabad Hu'nnabad Dhumansur KITII)I, 11.56

16r Ilid^r Mudnal Mudnal KRII)I, 8.56
62 Bidar Humnabad Kankana Kankatu:r K R II)I workinB ri.56

l6l B;drr tlumnabad hsa Itga KRIDI, r1.56

364 Bidar tiummhad Llothai Bothsi Kll )r. workins IJ.56

365 Bid6r Ilumnabad Sonkera Sonlera K R 1I)I It.56
366 Bidar I lurnnohd llumnaUd Gadwanl}lr Gadwanthi KRII)I, workins ri 56
361 Bidar Hunnabad Humnabad Nandgaon N.ndgaon KRIDI- s.5a)

168 Bidar Hrmnabad Ilumnabad Musnur Mugnur KRII)I, 11.56

369 Bidar Hu'nnabad Hu'nnabad Kabnhadwadi Kabirbadwsdi KRIDI- Notworkine 8.56
170 Bidar Hunnabad Humoabad Hilalpu, Ililalpur KRII)[. u.56
37t Bar Hunoabad KRIDI, rJ 56
312 Bid:lr I Iumnabad Mustapur Mustapur KR1DI, 1r.56

371 ll ar Ilumnabad KRIDI, 1l56
3't4 Bi&r }lumnabad Ilu'nnabad AIlur KRII)I. Not workinA u.56
375 Brdar I lunnabad Chinkcra KRIDI Not working 8.56
376 Bidar I Iumnabad KRII)I, IJ.56

377 Bidar Nrrnbur Nimbur KRI))I, 8.56
BII]AIt llumnabad Basrvikalyan Rajeshwar Ilaicshwar (;1, Nasar KRIDL It.56

379 BIDAR Hunnabad Basavakalyan Raieshwar Rajeshwar KIt II)I 8.56
llJ0 BII)AR Hunnabad Basavakalyan Rajota Raiola KRII)L It.56
ll BIT)AR Hunmbad Basavakalyan Tadola Tadola KRIDI- t.56
lri2 HunnabadBII)AIt BasavakalyaD KRII)I, Not workins ri.56
3n3 BIDAIT Ilumnabad Brsrvakalyan Tadola Kaudival (S) KRII)I, It.56
384 BIDAIT I Iwnnabad Niraudi Kaudiyal ( R ) KRIDI, Not Workins 8.56
lt5 BIDAR Hunnabad Basavakalyan Ntsudi Da$rwadi KRIDL, Not Workins ri.56
lllat BII)AR Hunnabad Basavakalyan KRII)I, g.56

187 BIDAII Basavakalyan KRII)I. 8.56
lSlJ BIDAI{ tlunnabad Linedhalli KRIDL ll 56
t1l9 BIDAI{ Hurnnabad Basavalalyan IslamDur Islarnpur KRIDI- Not Working s56
190 BIDAR Humnabad Basavakalyan Tadola T.Thanda KRIDL s.56
tql BIDAR Hunnabad Basavakalyarl Iadola Ilandrayal(K) KRII)I, 8.56

Sl.no
Dlstrlct \
Oivlalon

Constituency Taluk Grama Panchayat Villag€/ Habltation
Agency {Dept. Tondor / KRIOL/

Co / Others O & M Ageny Working Slatus Exp6ndltur€,
Rs. ln Lakhs Rgn. s
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